			Dooket No.
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065'-0011 (exp.4/94)	10-25-2001 EET		Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			01422
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1018858			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Machined Castings, Inc. Internal Address: d/b/a Marathon Engine Systems	
Teledyne Energy Systems, Inc. 17-160/			
			-
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 600 S. Jeffers	son Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Waterford	State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53185</u>
☑ Corporation-State Delaware☑ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	1	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	G 103 G 100		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment □	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 10, 2001		(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):	B. Trademark Regist	ration No (s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/708,862		B. Hademark Regist	
Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications a registrations involved:	nd 1
Name: Peter N. Jansson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd.</u>		⊠ Enclosed	
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 245 Main Street		8. Deposit account number:	
		10-0270	
Stat	e: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53403</u>		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

HUT ITS COOKING 75704867

City: Racine

Peter N. Jansson, Reg. No. 26,185

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and October 11, 2001

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Teledyne Energy Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Intellectual Property in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Machined Castings, Inc. d/b/a Marathon Engine Systems, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, effective nunc pro tunc as of August 6, 2001, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. (In the event Assignee fails to perform in connection with a promissory note dated August 9, 2001, Assignor has reversionary rights under which title would revert to Assignor by operation of law.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

TELEDYNE ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Rhett Ross, President

Date 10 067 61

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0243 Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u> MINOTAUR Application Serial Number 75/708,862

Filing Date 05/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0244